

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cutter

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
2 23, 2025, page 2 of the report, line 13, strike "WHICH"." and substitute
3 "THAT".
- 4 Page 2 of the report, line 25, strike ""SO" and substitute ""REQUIREMENTS,
5 SO".
- 6 Page 2 of the report, line 26, strike "VERIFIED;". and substitute
7 "VERIFIED; AND".
- 8 Page 3 of the report, line 2, strike "AN" and substitute "A NEW".
- 9 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 13, after "MITIGATION" insert
10 "STRATEGIES (REMS)".
- 11 Page 3 of the bill, line 14, strike "FOLLOWED; OR" and substitute
12 "FOLLOWED OR REMS DRUGS THAT WERE INITIALLY DISPENSED BY A
13 PHARMACY PURSUANT TO A RESTRICTED REMS DISTRIBUTION CHANNEL;
14 OR".
- 15 Page 3 of the bill, line 27, strike "nonprofit" and substitute "~~nonprofit~~".
- 16 Page 4 of the bill, line 14, strike "a nonprofit" and substitute "~~a nonprofit~~
17 AN".
- 18 Page 4 of the bill, line 17, strike "a nonprofit" and substitute "~~a nonprofit~~
19 AN".
- 20 Page 4 of the bill, line 24, after "MAINTAINED" insert "BY THE DONOR".
- 21 Page 5 of the bill, line 17, after "MITIGATION" insert "STRATEGIES
22 (REMS)".
- 23 Page 5 of the bill, line 18, strike "FOLLOWED." and substitute "FOLLOWED
24 OR REMS DRUGS THAT WERE INITIALLY DISPENSED BY A PHARMACY
25 PURSUANT TO A RESTRICTED REMS DISTRIBUTION CHANNEL."
- 26 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
27 "(II) "DONATION RECIPIENT" INCLUDES".
- 28 Page 7 of the bill, line 1, strike "DISTRIBUTOR, A REPACKAGER,".

- 1 Page 7 of the bill, after line 2 insert:
2 "(III) "DONATION RECIPIENT" ALSO INCLUDES A WHOLESALER, A
3 DISTRIBUTOR, A THIRD-PARTY LOGISTICS PROVIDER, A REVERSE
4 DISTRIBUTOR, OR A REPACKAGER IF THE ENTITY IS A NONPROFIT ENTITY OR
5 IS DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OWNED, CONTROLLED, OR COULD BE
6 CONTROLLED BY A NONPROFIT ENTITY."
- 7 Page 8 of the bill, line 9, after "MAINTAINED" insert "BY THE DONOR".
- 8 Page 8 of the bill, line 17, after "MITIGATION" insert "STRATEGIES
9 (REMS)".
- 10 Page 8 of the bill, line 18, strike "FOLLOWED; OR" and substitute
11 "FOLLOWED OR REMS DRUGS THAT WERE INITIALLY DISPENSED BY A
12 PHARMACY PURSUANT TO A RESTRICTED REMS DISTRIBUTION CHANNEL;
13 OR".
- 14 Page 10 of the bill, line 4, strike "DONOR" and substitute "DONOR,
15 INDIVIDUAL DONOR,".

** **